

237 Bennett Ave. Council Bluffs, IA 51503 availa.bank

Availa Promotes Commercial Loan Assistant to Mortgage Loan Officer

Stephanie Smith will step into role at Council Bluffs – Bennett location.

Council Bluffs, Iowa (October 23, 2023) – Availa Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Stephanie Smith, former Commercial Loan Assistant, to Mortgage Loan Officer at the Council Bluffs Bennett location. Smith's main focus will be assisting customers in financing their first, forever, or vacation homes.

Smith has lived in Council Bluffs since 2018 and has worked for Availa Bank for 3 years, starting at the bank as a Universal Banker I. She graduated from Harlan High School and got her associate's degree from Iowa Western Community College.

Since joining the bank in 2020, she has become involved with the A Team, a health and wellness committee for employees of Availa Bank. In her new role, Smith is excited to get more involved in various community organizations.

Smith is originally from Panama, Iowa and is engaged to Beau Brownlee. She also has a 7-month-old, Bruin.

Dave Zimmerman, Council Bluffs Market President, is looking forward to Smith's future at Availa Bank. "We are thrilled to have Stephanie join our mortgage team at Availa Bank. Her dedication to customer service will be a great asset to our clients and our bank," he says.

###

About Availa Bank: Availa Bank's roots date back to 1870 when it was originally chartered. Availa is the first three syllables of the word available, a word that defines the bank's mission — to empower our team to inspire and enable our clients and the communities we serve to achieve financial success. Availa Bank locations are in the following communities: Ames, Ankeny, Carroll, Coon Rapids, Council Bluffs, Fort Dodge, Holstein, Jewell, Nevada, Omaha (LPO only), Pocahontas, Sioux City, and Webster City. For more information about Availa Bank, visit www.Availa.Bank. Member FDIC.



